@ Cultural Center for Language Studies

SCHEDULE OF FEES

Application

Application (F-1)

Books (per course level)
Domestic shipping

Level Placement
Make-up class (per hour)

Remedial exam (if the student has missed an exam)
This fee is waived if the student failed the exam on the 1% attempt

Late payment

Bounced check

Cancelation

Refund processed as a domestic wire transfer
Refund processed as an international wire transfer
1-901 (SEVIS)

I-539 (Application for Change of Status)

Biometrics

DS-160 (payable in your local currency)

April 2023

$60
$200
$110
$15
Free
$30

$20

$20 + $1 per day
$30

$200

$30

$45

$350

$370

$85

$185



