

## SCHEDULE OF FEES

April 2023

Application	\$60
Application (F-1)	\$200
Books (per course level)	\$110
Domestic shipping	\$15
Level Placement	Free
Make-up class (per hour)	\$30
Remedial exam (if the student has missed an exam)  This fee is waived if the student failed the exam on the 1 <sup>st</sup> attempt	\$20
Late payment	\$20 + \$1 per day
Bounced check	\$30
Cancelation	\$200
Refund processed as a domestic wire transfer	\$30
Refund processed as an international wire transfer	\$45
I-901 (SEVIS)	\$350
I-539 (Application for Change of Status)	\$370
Biometrics	\$85
DS-160 (payable in your local currency)	\$185